(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
. (Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	me)
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		

Office Use Only



200281063572

01/20/16--01009--007 \*\*70.00

'JAN 2 0 2016

S. PRATHER

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: HEL	P INTERNATIONAL US	A INC.	
50B02C1	(PROPOSED CORPORA	TE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	UDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed are an orig	ginal and one (1) copy of the ar	ticles of incorporation and	d a check for:
■ \$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate o Status
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED
FROM:	MyUSACorporation.com Nam	e (Printed or typed)	
1 R	adisson Plaza, Suite 800		
	•	Address	
Nev	v Rochelle, NY 10801		
	City,	State & Zip	
(87	7) 330-2677		
	Daytime T	elephone number	
g.kc	ocsis@help-international.li		
	E-mail address: (to be use	d for future annual report i	notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

<u>FICE</u>		
street address	1500 D.	Mailing address, if different is:
<del></del>	<del></del>	r Rd.
		1 FL 43100
	Miami Beach, FL 33139	
Producing	digital signal termi	nals with life saving equipmer
<del></del>	ered trade marked	and Patented!
•	·	
ter Kocsis - President	Name and Title	Gabor Peter Kocsis - Treasue
Rd.	Address:	1508 Bay Rd.
		#1163
each, FL 33139		Miami Beach, FL 33139
each, FL 33139	— Nome and Title	Miami Beach, FL 33139
eskai-Lauro - Vice President		Miami Beach, FL 33139
eskai-Lauro - Vice President	Name and Title: Address:	
eskai-Lauro - Vice President yi St. 10.		Miami Beach, FL 33139
cskai-Lauro - Vice President yi St. 10. int, Hungary	Address: 	Miami Beach, FL 33139
eskai-Lauro - Vice President  yi St. 10. int, Hungary  er Kocsis - Secretary	Address: Name and Title:	Miami Beach, FL 33139
eskai-Lauro - Vice President  yi St. 10. int, Hungary  er Kocsis - Secretary	Address: Name and Title:	Miami Beach, FL 33139
	tion is organized is:  Producing oroduct and our system is regist oroduct and our system is regist of the control of the contr	#1163  Miami Be tion is organized is:  Producing digital signal terminary product and our system is registered, trade marked,   0,000  ERS AND/OR DIRECTORS  eter Kocsis - President  Rd.  Name and Title:

Name a	and Title:	Name and Title:	
Addre	ess	Address:	
	<del>.</del>		
	REGISTERED AGENT Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptation of the company	while) of the registered agent is:	
Name:	Incorp Services, Inc	able) of the registered agent is.	
Address:	17888 67th Court North	·	
	Loxahatchee, FL 33470		16 16
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR		JAN 20
The <u>name and</u>	address of the Incorporator is:		PH 4: 1
Name:	MyUSACorporation.com		<b>: E</b>
Address:	1 Radisson Plaza, Suite 800		
	New Rochelle, NY 10801	<u></u>	
Effective date, (If an effective days after the Note: If the da	date is listed, the date must be specific and	licable statutory filing requirements	ss days prior or 90 business
Having been no this certificate,	amed as registered agent to accept service of p I am familiar with and accept the appointment  A	process for the above stated corpor t as registered agent and agree to a	ation at the place designated in ct in this capacity
			01/08/2016
	Required Signature/Registered Age	nt	Date
I submit this do document to the	ocument and affirm that the facts stated here e Department of State constitutes a third degre	in are true. I am aware that the fa e felony as provided for in s.817.15	alse information submitted in a 5, F.S.
L'A	wills Fightono		01/08/2016
Reg	uired Signature/Incorporator		Date

## SPECIAL AND REVOCABLE LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY

TO ALL PERSONS, be it known, that INCORP SERVICES, INC., a Nevada corporation ("Grantor"), does hereby make and grant a limited and specific power of attorney to Anthony Morales and appoint and constitute said individual as my attorney-in-fact ("Attorney-in-Fact"). This Special and Revocable Limited Power of Attorney hereby revokes any and all former powers of attorney given to Attorney-in-Fact.

Attorney-in-Fact shall have the limited power and authority to undertake, commit and perform only the following acts on Grantor's behalf to the same extent as if Grantor had done so personally, all with full power of substitution and revocation in the presence:

Authority to accept appointment as registered agent on behalf of Grantor, for entities which \*Selene Enterprises LLC, a Nevada corporation dba MyUSA corporation.com has purchased resident agent service on through their account with Grantor.

TERMINATION: Unless sooner revoked or terminated by Grantor, this Special and Revocable Limited Power of Attorney shall become NULL and VOID from and after December 31, 2016.

Jeff Steffen, Secretary	•	Dated: <u>January 6, 2015</u>
STATE OF NEVADA	)	
COUNT OF CLARK	) ss )	

This Special and Revocable Limited Power of Attorney was acknowledged before me on Maid 6, 2015, by Jeff Steffen as Secretary of InCorp Services, Inc., a Nevada corporation.

Notary Public in the State of Nevada

My Commission Expires: 12/17/18